MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

ARCHIVES

AND HISTORICAL COLLECTIONS

Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on November 27, 2023.
Description is written in: English.
Describing Archives: A Content Standard

University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall

943 Conrad Road, Room 101
East Lansing , MI 48824
Business Number: 517-355-2330
archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/



mailto:archives@msu.edu
http://archives.msu.edu/

Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Table of Contents

Summary INfOrmMAation ....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieereee e eeee s eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeaeeeeeeees 3
BiographiCal INOTE ...cccoiiiiiiiiieieieeeece e e e et e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeesesasasssssnssnnnns 3
SCOPE ANA COMLEILS  ...eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiittiee et ettt et e e e ettt e e e e e e e earrreeeeeseeeensrraeeeeseseeannsnaeeeessessnnnnnee 4
Administrative INfOrmation ........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et et e e e e e 5
Controlled Access HEAdINGS ..ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecececceeerere e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeas 5
COlIECtION INVENLOTY  .evvvvriririiiiiieiteiettteteeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeasassssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssssssssssssssnsnnes 6
Publications by Edgar A. SChUler ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceerrerre e e e e e e 6
"InCreasing COMPELEIICE..." ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e e eeeetttteraaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeransaaaseaseeeseeeeeseensnnnnsnnnnnns 12
PaKiStan PrOJECE .cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeee et eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeees 12
Comilla DIiary and NOLES .......eeeeeeriieiieiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeetereeeeeeseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 12
COITESPOTIACIICE  ....eeeeeiieiiiiiiiitteeee e e ettt et e e e ettt e e e e e e e nsre et e eeeeeeesnnnraeeeeesseeannnnnnaeaeessesannns 14
Meeting Agendas and MINULES ........cccooiieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeerteeee e e e eeireeeeeeeseeesaneeeeeeeeeeans 14
PEOPLE FIlES oottt ettt e e e sttt e e e s s e rea e e e e e e e e eanes 14
Publications, Reports, ArtiCles, €1C. ...cciiiieeeiiiieiiiieerrrerrrreeeeee e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeens 16
RESEATCR ettt et e e s s et e e e e e nnae s 20
D ¥ (T RRRRRRRRRRRPIRE 20
Diaries (OTiZINAlS) ..ceeeeeeeereiiiiiiiiieeeererrrrer e reeee e ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessesssssssssssssssssssnns 20
Diary Notes (Originals) .....ceeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeerereeeeseesssssaesaeesrrserrereereeeeeeeeeeeeeseeees 21
Diaries (TYPEA COPY) weereerreriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeteeeeeeeeeaeaeaesesasessssssssssssnnssssssssssssssssssreeseeeteeeeeeeeeeeees 21
Diary NOtES (TYPEA COPY)  ceeeeerrreuuuiniiiiiiieietirrrrrererereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeessesssessasssssssssssssssssnns 22
Diaries (Typed Copy With REVISIONS) ......eevriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeesssssssssssssssssssnnnes 23
Ed@ar SChUler NOTES ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeet ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e s e e msnee e e e e e eeaan 24
COTTESPOMNAEIICE  ..ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieiitieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesessasassassssssssssssssssasarrrrreeereeeaaeeaeeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 26
Michigan State UNIVETISILY ..cccciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieeeeeeereceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeaeseees 26
ASIAN STUAIES  ceeiieiiiiieee ettt ettt e e e e e et e e e e s e e ner et e e e e e e e nnaneeeeeeeas 26
College Of EAUCALION  ....uuuueiiiieiiiirriiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseessesssssssssssssssssssssssnnssnssssnssssssnnes 26
International PrOZIams .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiietee ettt e e eeerr e e e e s e e anreee e e e e s e e nsneeeees 27
American Sociological ASSOCIATION  .........euuueeuririiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeassessssssssssssssssnnns 29
American Sociological Association - Committee on Professional Ethics .......ccccccceveeeiiiennnnnnn. 29
N0} [Tet 25 1 1= PP 30
PEOPIE FIlES oottt et et e e e e e e s e s e se s s e e s s e aa e e e b e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeeaeeeeeeeeees 32
Audio Visual Materials ......cceiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e et e e s s e e e e e eaan 33
A 01 34



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Summary Information

Repository: University Archives and Historical Collections
Creator: Schuler, Edgar Albert, 1905-
Creator - aut: Khan, Akhter Hameed
Source - dnr: Schuler, Edgar Albert, 1905-
Title: Edgar A. Schuler papers

ID: UA.17.42
Date [inclusive]: 1929-1974
Physical 22.5 Cubic Feet
Description:
Language of the English .
Material:

Preferred Citation

Researchers wishing to cite this collection should include the following information:
"Item title, Collection title, Collection Identifier, Michigan State University Archives &
Historical Collections, East Lansing, Michigan."

" Return to Table of Contents

Biographical Note

Edgar Albert Schuler was born on April 9, 1905 in Garner, Iowa. He earned his Bachelor's
degree from Morningside College (Sioux City, Iowa) in 1928. He then went on to get his
M.A. from the University of Minnesota (1929) and his Ph.D. from Harvard University (1933).
Prior to coming to Michigan State College (MSC, now University), Schuler was a professor of
sociology at Louisiana State University (1933-1943), worked for the Bureau of Agricultural
Economics in the U.S. Department of Agriculture (1943-1946), and was a professor and chair
in the Department of Sociology and Anthropology at Wayne State University. In September
1946, he was hired as an associate professor of sociology in the Department of Sociology and
Anthropology at MSC, and later became a professor of education in the College of Education.
In 1959, he was assigned to the Pakistan Project, working as an advisor to the Academy for
Village Development in Comilla, East Pakistan. Schuler resigned in 1972. He was married to

- Page 3-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Kathryn R. Schuler, and had three children: John, Virginia, and Kathryn. He died on July 13,
1999.

" Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents

The Publications series consists of articles, reports, and publications written by Schuler. Topics
include sociology, and a few about race, social relations, and health.

The Pakistan Project series includes materials from Schuler's time as advisor to the Pakistan
Academy for Rural Development, such as correspondence, publications, reports, meeting
minutes and agendas, and research materials.

The Diaries series consists of the diary Schuler wrote while an advisor to the Pakistan
Academy for Village Development, Comilla, East Pakistan. There are many formats and edited
versions, including the originals, Edison Voicewriter discs of Schuler reading the diaries for
transcription, typed and edited transcriptions, and microfilm.

The Notes series contains Schuler's handwritten notes.
The Correspondence series has letters, memoranda, and attachments to and from Schuler.

The MSU series contains curriculum materials, correspondence, symposia materials,
newsletters, brochures, reports, correspondence, and memoranda.

The American Sociological Association series primarily consists of Schuler's work on the
Committee on Professional Ethics, and the creation of a statement of ethics for the ASA.

The Subject series and the People series contain a variety of materials on topics of interest and
people Schuler worked with.

The Audio Visual Materials series consists of recordings from meetings, and speeches by other
academics.

The Maps series contains maps of East and West Pakistan, and Ceylon.

~ Return to Table of Contents

- Page 4-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Administrative Information

Publication Statement

University Archives and Historical Collections

Conrad Hall

943 Conrad Road, Room 101
East Lansing , MI 48824
Business Number: 517-355-2330
archives@msu.edu

URL: http://archives.msu.edu/

Conditions Governing Access

Collection is open for research.

Conditions Governing Use

Permission to publish material from this collection must be obtained from University
Archives & Historical Collections, Michigan State University.

Conditions Governing Access

Legal Status: Donor(s) have transferred any applicable copyright to Michigan State
University but the collection may contain third-party materials for which copyright was not
transferred. Copyright restrictions may apply. Property Rights: Michigan State University.

" Return to Table of Contents

Controlled Access Headings

*  Education, Higher -- Michigan
+  Educational exchanges

«  Ethics

*  Race relations

* Radio -- Louisiana

*  Rural conditions

«  Sociology

«  Social sciences

*  Sociology -- Study and teaching

- Page 5-


mailto:archives@msu.edu
http://archives.msu.edu/

Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

+  Pakistan -- Education (Higher)
. Course materials

+ Diaries
+  Letters (correspondence)
+  Maps

*  Memorandums

*  Microfilms

+  Minutes (Records)

*  Newsletters

*  Publications

*  Reports

*  Sound recordings

«  Michigan State University. College of Education

+  Michigan State University. International Programs
*  Michigan State University. Pakistan Project

«  Pakistan Academy for Village Development, Comilla
*  Schuler, Edgar Albert, 1905-

Collection Inventory

Publications by Edgar A. Schuler
Title/Description Instances

Articles by Edgar Schuler

Attitudes Toward Racial Segregation in Baton Rouge, box 5527 folder 1
Louisiana by Edgar A. Schuler, 1943

The Famine Relief Food Grain Stock: Note on a Case box 5527 folder 1
of Creative Development Administration by Edgar A.
Schuler, et al., undated

Fulbrighter in Thailand: Some Problems Associated with box 5527 folder 1
an Experience in Cross- Cultural Research, 1957-1958 by
Edgar A. Schuler, undated

Graduate Students in Sociology and a Code of Professional ~ box 5527 folder 1
Ethics for Sociologists by Edgar Schuler, 1969

Objectives and Methods of Rural Sociological Research in box 5527 folder 1
Health at Michigan State College by Edgar A. Schuler, et
al., September 1949

On the Role of the Academy Advisor by Edgar Schuler, box 5527 folder 1
1962
The Origin and Nature of the Pakistan Academies for box 5527 folder 1

Village Development by Edgar Schuler, September 1964

- Page 6-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Professional Ethics for the Sociologist by Edgar A. Schuler,
1970

Proposal for a Continuing Educational Program of Travel
and Study for World Understanding by Edgar A. Schuler,
undated

On the Role of Academy Advisor by Edgar A. Schuler ,
1962

Role of Pakistan Academy for Village Development,
Comilla by Edgar A. Schuler, July 1962

The Role of the Sociologist as Advisor Overseas by Edgar
A. Schuler, May 1966

Sociological Research in Rural Levels and Standards of
Living by Edgar A. Schuler, et al., June 1956

A Sociologist Reacts to the New Social Studies Materials
by Edgar A. Schuler, August 9,1970

Toward a Code of Professional Ethics for Sociologists: An
Historical Note by Edgar A. Schuler, 1968

Toward a Code of Professional Ethics for Sociologists: A
Historical Note by Edgar A. Schuler, May 1969

The Case of Michigan State University and the Pakistan
Academies for Village Development by Edgar Schuler ,
August 1963

The Case of Michigan State University and the Pakistan
Academics for Rural Development by Edgar Schuler,
revised , March 1965

The College of Education and World Affairs: A Statement
of Policy and Posture by Carl Gross, Charles Blackman, and
Burton Friedman, 1962

The Cooperative Project of the Pakistan Academy for Rural
Development, Comilla, East Pakistan by Edgar Schuler and
Orion Ulrey, May 31, 1963

Graduate Students in Sociology and Code of Professional
Ethics for Sociologist by Edgar Schuler, February 1969

Health Needs and Health Care in Michigan by Edgar
Schuler, et al. , June 1950

Increasing University Competence in International
Educational Cooperation: The Case for MSU and the
Pakistan Academies for Rural Development by Edgar
Schuler, 1966

List of Edgar Schuler Publications, August 1, 1969, undated

Medical Public Relations: A Study of the Public Relations
Program of the Academy of Medicine of Toledo and Lucas

- Page 7-

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

folder 1

folder 1

folder 1

folder 1

folder 1

folder 1

folder 1

folder 1

folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 23

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 21

folder 7
folder 8



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

County, Ohio, 1951 by Edgar Schuler, Robert Mowitz, and
Albert Mayer, March 1952

The Undereducated Serviceman and the " G.I Bill of Rights"
by Edgar Schuler and Lt. Samuel Lynde , December 1944

The Pakistan Academic for Rural Development Camilla
and Peshawar, A Bibliography by Edgar Schuler and Raghu
Singh, 1959-1964

Publications by Edgar A Schuler , 1930-1949

The Relationship of Birth Order and Fraternal Position to
Incidence of Insanity by Edgar Schuler, July 1930

Student Attitudes Toward the New Deal by Edgar
Schuler , March 1935

A Study of the Consistency of Dominant and Submissive
Behavior in Adolescent Boys by Edgar Schuler, 1935

Social and Economic Status in a Louisiana Hills
Community by Edgar Schuler , March 1940

A Public Low- Cost Housing Program Special
Considerations by Edgar Schuler

A Recent Epidemic of Hysteria in a Louisiana High School
by Edgar Schuler , September 22, 1941

Attitudes Toward Racial Segregation in Baton Rouge,
Louisiana by Edgar Schuler , 1943

Suggestions for Rural Sociological Research Under
Wartime Restrictions on Travel by Edgar Schuler, March
1944

Race Riots During and After the First World War by Edgar
Schuler , April 1944

V for Victory: A Study in Symbolic Social Control by
Edgar Schuler , April 17,1942

Determination of Unmet Need for Medical Attention
Among Michigan Farm Families by Edgar Schuler and
Charles Hoffer, April 1947

The Houston Race Riot, 1917 by Edgar Schuler , July
1944

What Does the G.I. Bill Mean to Schools by Edgar Schuler,
Samuel Lynde and Leland Bradford, April 1945

A Study of Farm Family Levels and Standards of Living in
the Plains and the Northwest by Edgar Schuler and Rachel
Rowe Swiger, January 1946

Notes by Edgar Schuler, Selz Mayo and Henry Makover,
edited by Paul Landis , June 1946

- Page 8-

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

folder 10

folder 9

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10

folder 10



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Percentage of Farm Operators Reporting Specified Family box 5527 folder 10
Living Items. United States, 1920-1945, August 1947

A Baseline Appraisal of Community Problems and of the box 5527 folder 10
Community School Service Program in Concord, Elkton,

Mesick, Rockford and Stephenson, Michigan, 1947, March

15, 1948

The Relation of Rural Reading and Library use to some box 5527 folder 10
Ecological Factors by Edgar Schuler and Gus Turbeville,
July 1948

How Michigan Farmers Use Poultry Marketing box 5527 folder 10
Information by Clara Henning Lowe and Rex King, August
1948

The Social Research Service of Michigan State College , box 5527 folder 10
November 24, 1948

The Michigan Health Survey , January 24, 1949 box 5527 folder 10

Youth and The World of Work: A Study Based on a box 5527 folder 10
Representative Sample of Michigan 10th and 12th Grade
Students

Reading and Reading Interest of Housewives in a Rural box 5527 folder 10
County: A Comparison of County Library Users and Non -

Library Users in Families of Leaders and a Cross- Section

Sample in Lenawee County, Michigan, 1946-47 by Edgar

Schuler and Gus Turbeville, September 1949

Publications by Edgar Schuler , 1930-1953

The Relationship of Birth Order and Fraternal Position to box 5527 folder 11
Incidence of Insanity by Edgar Schuler , July 1930

A Study of the Consistency of Dominant and Submissive box 5527 folder 11
Behavior in Adolescent Boys by Edgar Schuler , 1935

Student Attitudes Toward the New Deal by Edgar box 5527 folder 11
Schuler , March 1935

Social and Economic Status in a Louisiana Hills box 5527 folder 11
Community by Edgar Schuler , March 1940

A Public Low- Cost Housing Program, Special box 5527 folder 11
Considerations by Edgar Schuler , 1940

The Present Social Status of American Farm Tenants by box 5527 folder 11
Edgar Schuler , March 1938

A Recent Epidemic of Hysteria in a Louisiana High School box 5527 folder 11
by Edgar Schuler and Vernon Parenton , 1943

Attitudes Toward Racial Segregation in Baton Rouge, box 5527 folder 11
Louisiana by Edgar Schuler , 1943

Suggestions for Rural Sociological Research Under box 5527 folder 11
Wartime Restrictions on Travel by Edgar Schuler , March

1944

- Page 9-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

V for Victory: A Study in Symbolic Social Control by
Edgar Schuler , undated

Determination of Unmet Need for Medical Attention
Among Michigan Farm Families by Edgar Schuler and
Charles Hoffer , April 1947

Some Regional Variations in Levels and Standards of
Living by Edgar Schuler , June 1944

The Houston Race Riot, 1917 by Edgar Schuler , July
1944

The Undereducated Serviceman and the " G.I. Bill of
Rights" by Edgar Schuler and Samuel Lynde, December
1944

Southern Students' Dilemma by Edgar Schuler , undated

Notes: Measuring Unmet Needs for Medical Care: An
Experiment in Method by Edgar Schuler, Selz Mayo and
Henry Makover edited by Paul Landis , June 1946

Trends in Farm Family Levels and Standards of Living by
Edgar Schuler and Rachel Rowe Swiger , 1947

Farm Family Levels and Standards of Living in the Plains
and the Northwest by Edgar Schuler and Rachel Rowe
Swiger , 1947

A Baseline Appraisal of Community Problems and of the
Community School Service Program in Concord, Elkton,
Mesick, Rockford and Stephenson, Michigan, 1947, March
15, 1948

Acculturation of Latin American Students in the United
States by Edgar Schuler and Charles Loomis , Spring 1948

The Relation of Rural Reading and Library Use to Some
Ecological Factors by Edgar Schuler and Gus Turbeville,
July 1948

How Michigan Farmers Use Poultry Marketing
Information by Clara Henning Lowe and Rex King ,
August 1948

The Social Research Service of Michigan State College ,
November 24, 1948

An Operational Method for Appraising the Supply of,
and Need for, General Medical Practitioners in Rural
Communities by Edgar Schuler and Linwood Hodgdon ,
April 1,1949

Youth and the World of Work: A Study Based on a
Representative Sample of Michigan 10th and 12th Grade
Students by Edgar Schuler, et al. , circa 1948

- Page 10-

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

The State Bar of Michigan Survey : Report on a Pilot
Study to the State Bar of Michigan by the Social Research
Service Michigan State College , September 1949

Reading and Reading Interests of Housewives in a Rural
County: A Comparison of County Library Users and Non-
Library Users in Families of Leaders and a Cross- Section
Sample in Lenawee County, Michigan, 1946-1947 by
Edgar Schuler and Gus Turbeville, September 1949

Rural Sociological Research Needs in the Middle West by
Edgar Schuler , December 26, 1949

Book Review by Schuler for Southwestern Social Science
Quarterly, 1949

Article with pages 1-2 missing about a survey of health in
rural people, undated

Public Opinion and Civil Liberties by Edgar Schuler ,
January 30, 1953

Public Opinion Among Thai Students by Edgar Schuler and
Vibul Thamavit , June 1958

Readings in Sociology (Instructors Manual) , 1974
Readings in Sociology edited by Edgar Schuler, et al. , 1971

The Relation Between Birth Order and Incidence of Insanity
by Edgar Schuler , July 1929

Response to Village Disaster: Tornado and Hailstorm at
South Rampur, Camilla by Edgar Schuler and S.M. Hafeez
Zaidi, 1961

On the Role of Academy Advisor by Edgar Schuler ,
September 1962

Social Status and Farm Tenure - Attitudes and Social
Conditions of Corn Belt and Cotton Belt Farmers by E. A.
Schuler , April 1938

A Study of the Consistency of Dominant and Submissive
Behavior in Adolescent Boys by Edgar Schuler , April 1933

Survey of Radio Listeners in Louisiana by Edgar Schuler ,
1943

"Materials on Cooperatives & Rural Development of Peace
Corps Workers in Chile" by O. Ulrey, October 31, 1964

"The Role of the Sociologist as Advisor Overseas" by Edgar
A. Schuler. and "A Sociologist's Life and Labor in Two Asian
Countries" by Edgar A. Schuler, 1965

"Increasing Competence" notes from others, 1967

"The Doctor ..." manuscripts, by Edgar A. Schuler and
Kathryn R. Schuler, circa 1953

- Page 11-

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527
box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5527

box 5972

box 5976

box 5976

box 5977

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13
folder 14

folder 15

folder 16

folder 17

folder 18

folder 19

folder 20

folder 1

folder 17

folder 18
folder 6



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

"Increasing Competence..."

Title/Description

"Increasing Competence in Educational Institutional
Building Through Cross-Cultural Cooperation" drafts &
published versions, 1963

"Increasing University Competence," drafts and notes,
1965

"Increasing University Competence" drafts and notes,
1965-1966

"Increasing University Competence" drafts and notes, 1967

"Increasing University Competence" drafts and notes,
undated

Publications and Articles
Manuscript for Zim, 1967
EAS Publications, Papers, 1941-1970

"Behavioral Science Teacher Education Program"
publications, 1969-1970

Manuscripts, 1949, 1953, undated

"The Role of Michigan State University in Building
Educational Institutions Overseas" by Troy L. Stearns and
Edgar A. Schuler. Draft and notes, 1965

Alpha Kappa Delta talk, November 4, 1965

Attitude Toward Racial Segregation in Baton Rouge,
Louisiana (pp. 33-53), 1943

" Return to Table of Contents

Pakistan Project

Comilla Diary and Notes
Title/Description

Correspondence between Richard O. Niehoff and Edgar A.
Schuler, July 1961-December 1961

Handwritten Correspondence, November 1961-Agust
1967

December 1, 1961- December 31, 1961
January 1, 1962-January 30, 1962

February 11, 1962-February 21, 1962
- Page 12-

Instances

box 5978

box 5978

box 5978

box 5978

box 5978

box 5977
box 5985
box 5985

box 5985

box 5986

box 5976

box 5985

box 5978

Instances

box 5979

box 5979

box 5979

box 5979

folder 29

folder 30

folder 31

folder 32
folder 33

folder 18
folder 1
folder 3
folder 13

folder 42

folder 19

folder 2
folder 3

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7
folder 8



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

March 4, 1962-March 29, 1962

Table of Contents of: (1) Progress Reports; (2) Faculty
Proceedings; (3) L, II, & III mimeographed journals

(articles), May 30, 1959-March 8, 1960
June 24, 1959-June 30, 1959

July 1, 1959-July 31, 1959

January 3, 1961-January 27, 1961
February 1, 1961-February 24, 1961
March 8, 1961-March 22, 1961

April 17, 1961-April 21, 1961

May 7, 1961-May 30, 1961

June 2, 1961-June 28, 1961

July 1, 1961-July 31, 1961

August 4, 1961-August 31, 1961
September 1, 1961-September 28, 1961
October 1, 1961-October 25, 1961
November 1, 1961-November 30, 1961
December 1, 1961-December 28, 1961
January 1, 1962-January 26, 1962
February 1, 1962-February 27, 1962
March 1, 1962-March 31, 1962

April 9, 1962-April 28, 1962

May 3, 1962-May 31, 1962

June 1, 1962-June 28, 1962

July 5, 1962-August 1, 1962

USSR Notes, August 1, 1962-August 22, 1962
Culls from Diary, July 1959-September 1959
Diary Not Needed, 1960

Diary Not Used for Comilla Study

Leftovers, May 1961-February 1962

Return Trip Notes, August 1, 1962-August 20, 1962

Loose Diary Fragments

- Page 13-

box 5979
box 5979

box 5979

box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979
box 5979

box 5979

folder 9
folder 10

folder 11

folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 37
folder 38
folder 39
folder 40

folder 41



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Misc. - Misc. (real misc.) [primarily notes], undated box 6006 folder 16
Correspondence
Title/Description Instances

Family Letters, April 11, 1955-May 29, 1962 box 5979 folder 3
Correspondence, 1958-1962 box 5987 folder 4
Correspondence, 1959-1962 box 5987 folder 5
Correspondence, Notes, Reports, 1959-1962 box 5989 folder 10
Family Letters, July 6, 1959-June 10, 1962 box 5979 folder 2
Personal, Non-family Correspondence, February 17, 1960-  box 5979 folder 4
July 11, 1962

Correspondence, Burmese money, 1960-1962 box 5987 folder 3
Correspondence, 1960-1962 box 5988 folder 7
Correspondence, 1960-1962 box 5988 folder 9
EAS - Personal - Comilla [correspondence, invitations, box 6006 folder 14

event programs], 1960-1962

Correspondence, 1961-1962 box 5987 folder 2
Correspondence, 1961-1962 box 5988 folder 8
Correspondence, October 1964-December 1964 box 5990 folder 8
Correspondence / P.A.R.D. Bibl. Requests to Faculty box 5987 folder 11
Members, 1964-1965

Correspondence, 1964-1965, 1968 box 5975 folder 31
January 21, 1967-October 4, 1967 box 5979 folder 1
Correspondence, 1971 box 5990 folder 16

Meeting Agendas and Minutes

Title/Description Instances
Agendas, Reports, Correspondence, Notes, 1959-1962 box 5988 folder 6
Meeting Minutes, 1959-1962 box 5989 folder 1
Agendas, 1962 box 5987 folder 10
Meeting Minutes and Training Outline, 1962-1963 box 5973 folder 19

People Files

Akhter Hameed Khan

Title/Description Instances

- Page 14-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Problem of Non-Government Colleges, by Akhter
Hameed Khan, 1950

Articles, Speeches, 1950-1958

Speeches, Articles, Interview Transcript, 1950-1962
Speeches & Reports, 1950-1952, 1962-1964
Speeches (not in English)

Articles, Speeches, 1962-1965

Articles, Speeches, Publications, 1962-1966
Correspondence, 1962-1967

"Rural Development in East Pakistan" by A.H. Khan,
Volume I (items 1-28), 1963

"Rural Development in East Pakistan" by A.H. Khan, Vol.

II (items 23-52), 1963

"Rural Development in East Pakistan" by A.H. Khan,
Volume II (items 29-44), 1963

"Rural Development in East Pakistan" by A.H. Khan, Vol.

III (items 45-52), 1963
Cover Letters re: Akhter Hameed Khan book, 1963

About Akhter Hameed Khan; Transcript of Interview of
Khan by Edgar A. Schuler, 1963-1964

Articles, Speeches, Publications, 1963-1966

The Pakistan Academy for Rural Development, Comilla,
East Pakistan, July 10, 1964-July 13, 1964

Articles, Speeches, 1964-1965
Articles, Speeches, Publications, 1964-1966
Introduction, undated

List of Materials by/about Akhter Hameed Khan,
undated

Anwaruzzaman Khan, 1962-1967

A. Majeed Khan, 1962-1966

Shafia Khan, 1962-1963

A. Levak interview transcript, undated
Nicolas Luykx, 1967-1968

Delvin W. Martens, 1964-1965

A.K.M. Mohsen, 1964, 1967

R.O. Niehoff, 1962-1964

- Page 15-

box 5990

box 5975
box 5990
box 5975
box 5973
box 5975
box 5990
box 5977

box 5990

box 5990

box 5990

box 5990

box 5990

box 5975

box 5990

box 5978

box 5975
box 5990
box 5990

box 5990

box 5975
box 5975
box 5975
box 5975
box 5975
box 5975
box 5975

box 5975

folder 12

folder 20
folder 15
folder 19
folder 21
folder 21
folder 3

folder 27
folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder 10
folder 18

folder 2
folder 43

folder 22
folder 1
folder 13
folder 9

folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 1



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Abu T.R. Rahman, 1963-1965 box 5975 folder 4

S.A. Rahim, 1963-1968 box 5975 folder 3

Arthur F. Raper

Title/Description Instances
Arthur F. Raper, 1962-1967 box 5975 folder 5
Arthur F. Raper Monthly Reports, November 1962-May box 5975 folder 12
1963
Arthur F. Raper Monthly Reports, June 1963-December box 5975 folder 13
1963
Arthur F. Raper Monthly Reports, 1964 box 5975 folder 14
Arthur F. Raper Final Report and Miscellaneous, box 5975 folder 15
1964-1967
Arthur F. Raper, 1965 box 5985 folder 6
Howard Schuman, 1966 box 5975 folder 9
Frederic Shorter, 1962-1963 box 5975 folder 10
Robert E. Stevens, 1965-1966 box 5975 folder 11
S.M. Hafeez Zaidi, 1966 box 5975 folder 16

Publications, Reports, Articles, etc.

Title/Description Instances
Reports and Meeting Agendas, 1952-1962 box 5987 folder 13
Training and Background Materials for Faculty at MSU, box 5973 folder 2
incl. photographs, 1956-1959
History - notes, articles, & publications, 1957-1960 box 5973 folder 6
Academic Cooperative, 1957-1962 box 5989 folder 2
Partnerships, Personnel, and Planning Documents, box 5973 folder 9
1957-1963
Pakistan Academy for Village Development Brochure - box 5973 folder 7

Planning, Creation, & Final Versions, 1958-1961

"Ansar Scripts 1960"; "Mimeo.Programs Aug 1, 59-J1.31, box 5989 folder 4
'60"; "Basic Democracies"; "EAS - Recollection of AHK's
Writings", 1958-1962

Akhter Hamid Khan Ganges and Jumna, 1958-1966 box 5982 folder 11
Origins of Comilla Program I, April 1959-July 1959 box 5973 folder 14
Comilla Journal Vol. I, July 1959 box 5974 folder 1
Comilla Journal Vol. II, August 1959 box 5974 folder 2

- Page 16-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Fortnightly Reports VIII-XX, August 15, 1959-March 8,
1960

Comilla Journal Vol. III, November 1959

Drafts - Topics for Training Programme for Chairmen and
Secretaries, November 1959-January 1960

Manuscript by Mr. S.A. Qadir & related notes and
correspondence, 1959-1960

Origin of Comilla Program II, August 1959-March 1960

Bound non-technical publications, November 1959-
January 1961

Kotwali Development Area Advisory Committee,
1959-1960

Agricultural Census, 1959-1960

Ford Foundation - MSU Related Projects, 1959-1962
Monthly Progress Reports and notes, 1959-1962
Publications, 1959-1962

West Pakistan, 1959-1962

Ashrafpur Women's Co-op Society Study, 1960

District Urban Community Development Board, Comilla,
1960

East Pakistan Adult Education Centre, 1960

Bound technical publications, March 1960-September
1961

Publications and Info. - Special Co-Operatives by Night;
Co-ops [PAVD]; Co-Operatives, About; Central Extension
Committee, 1960-1965

Writings and Info. - S. Rampur, Story of [Puth, no.1];
South Rampur Data; Ashrafpur Grihya Lokhi Coop. Soc.
LTD, 1960-1961

N.D.O. Institute Reports, 1960-1962

East Pakistan Academy for Village Development Comilla
First Annual Report, May 27, 1960

Reports on the Pakistan Academies for Village
Development, April 1960-December 1961

Faculty Council Proceedings (PAVD) - Nos. 1-52 May 28,
1960 - June 2, 1961, 1-62 incl. 1959-1960, 1959-1961

Monthly Reports & First Annual Report, April 1960-June
1960

Monthly Reports #4-9, 1960

- Page 17-

box 5974

box 5974

box 5974

box 5973

box 5973

box 5985

box 6006

box 6006
box 6006
box 5973
box 5989
box 6006
box 5973

box 6006

box 6006

box 5985

box 5987

box 5987

box 6006

box 5990

box 5985

box 5987

box 5974

folder 4

folder 3

folder 11

folder 3

folder 13

folder 22

folder 1

folder 7
folder 10
folder 4
folder 7
folder 11
folder 16

folder 8

folder 9
folder 23

folder 6

folder 7

folder 2

folder 14

folder 18

folder 1

folder 5



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Monthly Reports #10-13, November 1960-March 1961

Four-Week Development Seminar for Additional District
Magistrates, August 1960

Journal of East Pakistan Academy for Village
Development, vol. 1 No. 1-6, April 1960-February 1961

Training Programs, 1960

The East Pakistan Cooperative College and the Comilla
Academy, 1960-1967

Publications, 1960-1968

"Eval. Com. Interview Sched for D.O.'s - Feb. 1961";

"Monthly Reports (Acad.)"; "Peace Corps"; "Pilot Irrigation

and Flood Control Project", 1960-1962
Post-October-1960 Training for Officers

Monthly Reports #14-15, April 1961-June 1961
Monthly Reports #16-18, July 1961-September 1961
Monthly Reports #19-21, October 1961-December 1961

"Academy Training Programs 1961"; "Trainees Program
1962", 1961-1962

Cyclone Study, 1961
Education Extension Centre, 1961
Rural Industrial Service, 1961

Syllabus and scripts for 21 day Orientation Course on
Extension Education for District Inspectors of Schools,
July 1961

Publications, 1961-1967

PARD, 1961-1962

Three Other Experimental Thanas, 1962
Education and Youth Work, 1962, undated
"Women's Program" draft, 1962

Women's Programme Reports, 1962-1964

"Role of Pakistan Academy for Village Development,
Comilla," by Edgar A. Schuler, 1962-1964

Articles, 1962-1967

"Rural Academy News", December 1962, June 1964

- Page 18-

box 5974
box 5974

box 5974

box 5977

box 5973

box 5973

box 5990

box 5989

box 5973
box 5974
box 5974
box 5974

box 5989

box 5989
box 6006
box 6006

box 5974

box 5990
box 5987
box 6006
box 6006
box 5972
box 5973

box 5975

box 5977

box 5973

folder 6
folder 7

folder 12

folder 7

folder 1

folder 15

folder 19

folder 8

folder 5
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 3

folder 9
folder 12
folder 13

folder 13

folder 21
folder 9
folder 6
folder 5
folder 3
folder 18

folder 6

folder 28

folder 20



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Foreword; President Mohammad Ayub
Khan's Address; Rural Academy News,
1962

Monthly Reports, January 1962-March 1962
Miscellaneous Pakistan Project Materials, 1962-1964
Miscellaneous, 1962-1971

"Increasing Competence in Educational Institutional
Building through Cross-Cultural Cooperation" drafts and
notes, 1963

Translation of "The Land of the Ganges & the Jumna",
1963

Reports - Three years plan for 1963-64 to 1965-66;
Annual Report of the Japanese Experts Comilla to East
Pakistan, 1963

Publications (English), 1963-1965

Arthur F. Raper "Some Reflections on the Comilla
Experiment in Village Improvement", 1963

"Modernizing Pakistan" outline, notes, draft, 1964
Pakistan Since 1958, February 1964-April 1964
Pakistan Project Publications, 1964, undated

Some Notes to Accompany 31 Color Slides on the Pakistan
Academy for Rural Development, Comilla, 1964

Research Proposal Materials for Comilla Project, February
1964-May 1964

Peshawar Academy, 1964

Book Series Table of Contents, 1965

Action Diary of a Development Project, August 1965
"Action Diary..." Part 2, August 1965

Transcription of Tape-Recorded Commentary to
Accompany Slides on Comilla, East Pakistan, by Edgar A.
Schuler, Recorded by James L. Page, July 1, 1968

"Cooperatives" draft, undated

"A Draft Manual for Deputy Directors", undated
Handwritten end-notes and citations, undated
End-notes with edits, undated

The Essence of the Comilla Program: Improvement of
General Administration

- Page 19-

box 5990

box 5977
box 5985
box 5990

box 5975

box 5975

box 5987

box 5990

box 5985

box 5972
box 5985
box 5986

box 5982

box 5978

box 5975
box 5973
box 5985
box 5985

box 5978

box 5972
box 5987
box 5979
box 5979

box 5978

folder 11

folder 8
folder 21
folder 17

folder 7

folder 23

folder 12

folder 20
folder 4

folder 2
folder 12
folder 41
folder 3

folder 36

folder 2
folder 8
folder 7
folder 8

folder 26

folder 4
folder 8
folder 36
folder 35

folder 37



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Research

Title/Description Instances
Family Planning Pilot Research, 1956-1965 box 5973 folder 10
Interview Transcripts, 1959-1962 box 5988 folder 1
Research Proposals, Interviews, Notes, 1959-1962 box 5989 folder 5
Research Reports, Forms, 1959-1962 box 5989 folder 6
A.G.L. Coop. Soc. LTD Notebooks, 1960 box 5990 folder 18
Co-op Interviews with Women, 1960 box 5973 folder 17
Interviews, Research, Notes, 1960-1961 box 5988 folder 3
Interviews, Research, Notes, 1960-1961 box 5988 folder 4
Interviews, Research, Notes, 1961-1962 box 5988 folder 5
Items about Pakistan, Comilla, government, history, etc., box 6006 folder 15
1961-1962, undated
Mechanized Farming on a Co-operative Basis Pilot Project,  box 6006 folder 4
1961
Interview Transcripts, Research Notes, Drafts of MS.& box 5988 folder 2

correspondence, 1960-1962

Family Planning - Research, Correspondence, and Public box 5973 folder 11
Health Education, 1961-1962

Research and Evaluation Draft Materials, Typed Sections box 5973 folder 12
with edits, 1966

Maps of Comilla Kotwali Thana, undated box 6006 folder 3

" Return to Table of Contents

Diaries

Diaries (Originals)

Title/Description Instances
July 1, 1959-December 31, 1959 box 5970 folder 50
January 1960-February 1960 box 5970 folder 51
March 1960-April 17, 1960 box 5970 folder 52
April 17, 1960-June 13, 1960 box 5970 folder 53
June 14, 1960-July 15, 1960 box 5970 folder 54
July 16, 1960-November 16, 1960 box 5971 folder 1

- Page 20-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

November 17, 1960-June 20, 1961 box 5971 folder 2
June 21, 1961-September 21, 1961 box 5971 folder 3
September 24, 1961-November 22, 1961 box 5971 folder 4
November 23, 1961-January 24, 1962 box 5971 folder 5
January 26, 1962-May 16, 1962 box 5971 folder 6
May 21, 1962-July 27, 1962 box 5971 folder 7

Diary Notes (Originals)

Title/Description Instances
June 24, 1959-August 5, 1960 box 5971 folder 8
August 5, 1960-December 8, 1960 box 5971 folder 9
December 12, 1960-August 25, 1961 box 5971 folder 10
December 28, 1961-January 17, 1962 box 5971 folder 11
August 28, 1961-December 28, 1961 box 5971 folder 12
January 18, 1962-September 8, 1962 box 5971 folder 13

Diaries (Typed Copy)

Title/Description Instances
Diary Introduction, October 27, 1972 box 5972 folder 5
July 1959 box 5972 folder 6
August 1959 box 5972 folder 7
September 1959 box 5972 folder 8
October 1959 box 5972 folder 9
November 1959 box 5972 folder 10
December 1959 box 5972 folder 11
January 1960 box 5972 folder 12
February 1960 box 5972 folder 13
March 1960 box 5972 folder 14
April 1960 box 5972 folder 15
May 1960 box 5972 folder 16
June 1960 box 5972 folder 17
July 1960 box 5972 folder 18
August 1960 box 5972 folder 19

- Page 21-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

September 1960 box 5972 folder 20
October 1960 box 5972 folder 21
November 1960 box 5972 folder 22
December 1960 box 5972 folder 23
January 1961 box 5972 folder 24
February 1961 box 5972 folder 25
March 1961 box 5972 folder 26
April 1961 box 5972 folder 27
May 1961 box 5972 folder 28
June 1961 box 5972 folder 29
July 1961 box 5972 folder 30
August 1961 box 5972 folder 31
September 1961 box 5972 folder 32
October 1961 box 5972 folder 33
November 1961 box 5972 folder 34
December 1961 box 5972 folder 35
January 1962 box 5972 folder 36
February 1962 box 5972 folder 37
March 1962 box 5972 folder 38
April 1962 box 5972 folder 39
May 1962 box 5972 folder 40
June 1962 box 5972 folder 41
July 1962 box 5972 folder 42

Diary Notes (Typed Copy)

Title/Description Instances
September 1959 box 5970 folder 38
October 1959 box 5970 folder 39
March 1960 box 5970 folder 40
April 1960 box 5970 folder 41
May 1960 box 5970 folder 42
June 1960 box 5970 folder 43
July 1960 box 5970 folder 44

- Page 22-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

August 1960 box 5970 folder 45
September 1960 box 5970 folder 46
October 1960 box 5970 folder 47
November 1960 box 5970 folder 48
December 1960 box 5970 folder 49

Diaries (Typed Copy with Revisions)

Title/Description Instances
Index to Diary, 1960-1962 box 5970 folder 1
July 1959 box 5970 folder 2
August 1959 box 5970 folder 3
October 1959 box 5970 folder 4
November 1959 box 5970 folder 5
December 1959 box 5970 folder 6
January 1960 box 5970 folder 7
February 1960 box 5970 folder 8
March 1960 box 5970 folder 9
April 1960 box 5970 folder 10
May 1960 box 5970 folder 11
June 1960 box 5970 folder 12
July 1960 box 5970 folder 13
August 1960 box 5970 folder 14
September 1960 box 5970 folder 15
October 1960 box 5970 folder 16
November 1960 box 5970 folder 17
December 1960 box 5970 folder 18
January 1961 box 5970 folder 19
February 1961 box 5970 folder 20
March 1961 box 5970 folder 21
April 1961 box 5970 folder 22
May 1961 box 5970 folder 23
June 1961 box 5970 folder 24
July 1961 box 5970 folder 25

- Page 23-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

August 1961
September 1961
October 1961
November 1961
December 1961
January 1962
February 1962
March 1962
April 1962
May 1962

June 1962

July 1962

The diary of Edgar A. Schuler: written while serving as
resident senior advisor to the Pakistan Academy for Village
Development, Comilla, East Pakistan (microfilm - 2 reels) ,
August 1, 1959 - July 31, 1962

Reel 1: pages 1-1247, July 1959-December 30, 1960
Reel 2: pages 1248-2040, January 1, 1961-July 28, 1962

Kay's Diary on Early Impressions (photocopy), 1959

" Return to Table of Contents

Edgar Schuler Notes

Title/Description

Notes and Miscellaneous, October 1959
June 1959

July 1959

August 1959

September 1959

October 1959

March 1960

April 1960

May 1960

June 1960

- Page 24-

box 5970
box 5970
box 5970
box 5970
box 5970
box 5970
box 5970
box 5970
box 5970
box 5970
box 5970
box 5970

reel
microfilm

box 5985

Instances

box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986

box 5986

folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 36

folder 37

folder 5

folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9

folder 10



July 1960

August 1960
September 1960
October 1960
November 1960
December 1960
January 1961
February 1961

March 1961

April 1961

May 1961

June 1961

July 1961

August 1961
September 1961
October 1961
November 1961
December 1961
January 1962
February 1962

March 1962

April 1962

May 1962

June 1962

July 1962

Edgar A. Schuler handwritten notes
EAS Notes, October 1966
Calendars, 1958-1962

Evaluation Project, 1970

" Return to Table of Contents

Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5986
box 5976
box 5985
box 5977

box 5986

- Page 25-

folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34
folder 35
folder 24
folder 11
folder 9

folder 39



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Correspondence

Title/Description Instances
Correspondence, 1962-1970 box 5986 folder 44
Correspondence, June 1963-April 1965 box 5985 folder 20
Correspondence & Memo, 1963-1968 box 5986 folder 38
Correspondence, 1963-1970 box 5976 folder 22
Correspondence, Memos, & Notes, 1963-1971 box 5990 folder 23
Correspondence, 1963-1971 box 5986 folder 36
Correspondence, 1965-1967 box 5985 folder 10
Correspondence, 1966, undated box 5527 folder 22

" Return to Table of Contents

Michigan State University

Asian Studies

Title/Description Instances
Asian Studies Group, 1962-1963 box 6006 folder 20
Asian Studies Center Publications Committee papers, July box 5978 folder 35
1963-February 1965
NDEA Asian History Institute at MSU, 1966 box 5976 folder 25
Final Technical Report of the Institute in History of South box 5978 folder 39
and Southeast Asia, with Appendices, June 20, 1966-July
29, 1966
NDEA Institute correspondence, 1968 box 5976 folder 10
NDEA Summer Institute, March 1968-July 1968 box 5978 folder 27
Ford Foundation: NDEA Institute, 1968 box 5978 folder 25

College of Education

Title/Description Instances
ED 800 & ED 822, 1962-1963 box 5986 folder 40
Education 212, Social-Philosophical Foundations, box 6006 folder 21
1962-1963
College of Education - International Studies Programs, box 5985 folder 17
1963-1964

- Page 26-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

College of Education - The Process of Change Annotated box 5976 folder 2
Bibliography; Course Info; Newsletter; Personnel Info;
Questionnaire, 1963-1970

ED 800, Summer and Fall 1963 box 5976 folder 13
Robert P. Johnson, 1963-1964 box 5976 folder 27
ED 820, Fall 1964 box 5976 folder 5

ED 982, Winter 1964 box 5976 folder 6

ED 800, Spring 1964 box 5976 folder 14
ED 800, Spring 1964 box 5976 folder 15
ED 800 Cheating (Restricted), Spring 1964 box 5976 folder 16
ED 882, Spring 1965 box 5976 folder 4

ED 882, Spring 1965 box 5976 folder 31
ED 999, Spring 1965 box 5976 folder 32
Materials for Education 882 - Seminar in Education and box 5978 folder 40

Training for Development, Spring 1965

SSTI National Survey Proposal, 1965-1966 box 5976 folder 29
Experienced Teacher Fellowship Program Proposal, 1966 box 5976 folder 28
Modernizing Educational Leadership Aid Proposal, 1967 box 5977 folder 3
"Educational Plank for 1968 Platform of the Democratic box 5977 folder 5
Party of Michigan", 1968

Education 882, Social Studies, April 1969-March 1970 box 5982 folder 1
MSU Social Science Teaching Institute, 1969 box 5976 folder 3
Teacher Survey, undated box 5976 folder 30

International Programs

Title/Description Instances
Meeting Minutes - Committee on Role of the University in ~ box 5982 folder 4
the International Program, 1956
University of Nigeria "End of Tour Report September box 5976 folder 23
1960-June 1964" by George M. Johnson
MSU Advisory Committee on International Programs, box 6006 folder 17
1961-1963
MSU International Programs, 1961-1965 box 5976 folder 7
MSU Advisory Committee on International Programs, box 6006 folder 18-19
1962-1963
Interview Transcript (Edgar A. Schuler and Glen Taggart),  box 5976 folder 20
1963

- Page 27-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Interview Transcript - Schuler/Taggart, Tape 1, Side 1,

Part 1, 1963

Interview Transcript - Edgar A. Schuler and Dean Gordon

Moss, 1963

Thailand Project, 1964-1965

Seminar on Educational Planning in Thailand: A Brief
Report, June 29, 1964-July 1, 1964

Overseas Report, 1965

Agricultural Development Council, 1965-1966

International Programs - Deans Office Personnel,
Description of Programs, List of Library Acquisitions,

1965, undated

International Programs, 1967

Proposal for an Overseas Seminar on South Asia,

1968-1969

Proposal for Overseas Seminar on South Asia, 1968-1969

Interview Transcript, undated

box 5986

box 5977

box 5985

box 5978

box 5985
box 5976

box 5985

box 5976

box 5976

box 5976

box 5976

Continuing Overseas Seminars on South Asia

Title/Description

South Asian Seminar Draft II, 1967-1968

South Asian Overseas Seminar, 1968-1969

Correspondence, 1970

C.0.S.0.S.A. Phase One:
C.0.S.0.S.A. Phase One:

C.0.S.0.S.A. Phase One:

1969

C.0.S.0.S.A. Phase One:

C.0.S.0.S.A. Phase One:

Draft, 1969

C.0.S.0.S.A. Phase One:

1958-1970

C.0.S.0.S.A. Phase One:

circa 1969

Adams, Walter, 1969
0.S.S.A. Budget, 1968-1969

0.S.S.A. Conference Notes,

Correspondence, 1968-1969

0.S.S.A. Draft and Reactions to

0.S.S.A. Miscellaneous,

Long Distance Telephone Calls,

C.0.S.0.S.A.: Phase One: Next Steps and Records/

Research, 1969

C.0.S.0.S.A. Phase One:

World Understanding and

Comparative Cultures, 1969

- Page 28-

Instances

box 5978
box 5978
box 5978
box 5978
box 5978

box 5978

box 5978

box 5978

box 5978

box 5978

box 5978

box 5978

folder 37

folder 4

folder 14

folder 38

folder 9
folder 9

folder 16

folder 8

folder 11

folder 12

folder 21

folder 1
folder 2
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6

folder 7

folder 8
folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Abstract (0.S.S.A.), 1969 box 5978 folder 14
Agenda (0.S.S.A.), May 1969 box 5978 folder 15
Draft Proposal, undated box 5978 folder 16
Financing (0.S.S.A.), 1969-1970 box 5978 folder 17
Follow Up Correspondence, 1969-1970 box 5978 folder 18
Invitations, 1969 box 5978 folder 19
0O.S.S.A. Ttinerary, 1969 box 5978 folder 20
Morehouse, Ward, 1968-1969 box 5978 folder 21
Planning Conference, May 1969 box 5978 folder 22
Summary (with tapes of 0.S.S.A. Planning Conference - box 5978 folder 23
tapes removed to a different box), 1969

Case Harry: Foreign Assistance to Asian Countries, 1968 box 5978 folder 24
Continuing and Overseas Educational Materials, box 5978 folder 28
1944-1969

Community Development - reports, brochures, syllabi, box 5976 folder 1

schedules, 1960-1962

John A. Hannah speeches, 1960-1965 box 5985 folder 15
Department of Sociology and Anthropology, 1962-1963 box 6006 folder 22
"The American Land-Grant University System" speech by box 5975 folder 8
J.A. Hannah, 1963

MSU Newsletters, 1963-1969 box 5986 folder 45
Manuscripts, 1963-1969 box 5982 folder 2
Materials related to Department of Sociology, 1964-1965 box 5978 folder 41
Materials related to the Department of Secondary Education ~ box 5978 folder 42
and Curriculum, 1964-1965

Correspondence, 1964-1971 box 5976 folder 26
Academic Senate Minutes, November 30, 1966 box 5977 folder 17
MSU Graduate Council Minutes, October 12, 1970 box 5978 folder 34

" Return to Table of Contents

American Sociological Association

American Sociological Association - Committee on Professional Ethics

Title/Description Instances

- Page 29-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

1967-1968
1967-1968
COPE, 1967-1968
AMES Paper, 1969-1970
AMES Paper, 1969-1970
Rural Sociological Society Materials, September 1963-

August 1964

" Return to Table of Contents

Subject Files
Title/Description
A1962-1970

A1962-1971
A1962-1971
A1965-1969
A1967-1971

Behavioral Science Interest Group, College of Human
Medicine, 1948-1970

B1961-1971
B1961-1971
B1966-1971
C1961-1969
C1962-1971
C1963-1969
C1963-1971
C1967
D1963-1971
Ethics, 1958-1968
Ethics, 1961-1969

F1961-1971

"Final Staff Report - State of Michigan Senate Committee to
Investigate Campus Disorders & Student Unrest" Part One,

1970

- Page 30-

box 5977
box 5977
box 5990
box 5977
box 5977

box 5985

Instances

box 5982
box 5982
box 5982
box 5982
box 5982

box 5982

box 5982
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983

box 5977

folder 10
folder 11
folder 24
folder 12
folder 13
folder 19

folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20

folder 21
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 1



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

"Final Staff Report - State of Michigan Senate Committee to
Investigate Campus Disorders & Student Unrest" Part Two,
1970

F, G, 1962-1970

Greater Lansing Coordinating Council on Human Rights,
1964

Green Revolution, 1968-1969
H1956-1970

International Education, 1964-1971
11961-1970

11963-1970

11963-1970

J1963-1971

K1964-1969

K1964-1971

K1966-1970

Latin America, 1962-1969
Latin America, 1964-1970
L1962-1971

11964-1970

1L1964-1970

McVoy, Edgar - Labor Department International Manpower
Institute, 1965-1968

MSU, 1962-1969
M1962-1971
M1963-1971
M1963-1971
M1964-1971
N1961-1971
N1962-1971
N, O, 1965-1971
01959-1971
P1962-1971

P1962-1971

- Page 31-

box 5977

box 5983

box 5979

box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983
box 5983

box 5984

box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984

box 5984

folder 2

folder 12

folder 42

folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24
folder 25
folder 26
folder 27

folder 1

folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11

folder 12



"Race Problem", 1965-1968

R1962-1971
R1963-1971
R1963-1968
R1963-1971
S$1945-1971
S$1959-1970
$1962-1970
$1962-1971
$1962-1971
S51963-1968

S$1964-1971

Symposium on Manpower and the War on Hunger,

1967-1968

W. Lowell Treaster, 1963-1964

T1962-1970

T1962-1971

T, U, 1962-1970
Wharton, 1963-1971
W1955-1971
W1963-1971

W, Z, 1962-1971

21962-1971

71963-1968

" Return to Table of Contents

People Files
Title/Description
A through K, 1967-1969

Syed M. Anwer, 1964-1965

Harry Choldin (articles and correspondence), 1963-1965

Henry W. Fairchild (correspondence), 1963-1964

- Page 32-

Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984

box 5975

box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984
box 5984

box 5984

Instances

box 5982
box 5982
box 5977

box 5977

folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 22
folder 23
folder 24

folder 17

folder 25
folder 26
folder 27
folder 28
folder 29
folder 30
folder 31
folder 32
folder 33
folder 34

folder 6
folder 5
folder 19

folder 20



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Duane L. Gibson, 1971 box 5977 folder 14
G. Grant Gilfeather, 1965 box 5977 folder 15
Charles Gomillion, 1967-1971 box 5977 folder 16
Robert L. Green, 1963-1967 box 5986 folder 43
Robert Lee Green, 1963-1968 box 5979 folder 43
Robert P. Griffin, 1969-1971 box 5979 folder 44
Carl H. Gross, 1967-1971 box 5979 folder 45
H1963-1971 box 5982 folder 9

H1963-1970 box 5982 folder 10
John A. Hannah, 1961-1970 box 5982 folder 8

M. Nurul Haq (correspondence), 1963-1968 box 5977 folder 21
Shamsul Haq (correspondence), 1964 box 5977 folder 22
Robert Havener (correspondence), 1965 box 5977 folder 23
David Hopper (report on P.A.R.D.C.), 1963 box 5977 folder 24
M. Zakir Hussain (correspondence), 1965 box 5977 folder 25
Frank Krajewski (handwritten notes), 1968-1969 box 5982 folder 12
L through V, 1967-1970 box 5982 folder 7

Ralph W. Nicholas, 1962-1969 box 5990 folder 22
Henry D. Olsen, 1965-1970 box 5982 folder 13
Martha Raper, 1963-1964 box 5982 folder 14
Islam Serajul (correspondence), 1965-1966 box 5977 folder 26

" Return to Table of Contents

Audio Visual Materials

Title/Description Instances

NDEA Asian History Institute [2" open reel video - Memorex  box 5992
Video Helical Scan), undated

Letter to Akter Hameed [3" audio reel], undated box 5991 folder 1
Dr. A. H. Khan [four 7" audio reels], December 23, 1963 box 5991 folder 2-3
"Can We Ever Hope to Win in Vietnam?" by David box 5991 folder 4

Schoenbrun, recorded from WKAR [two 7" audio reels],
November 13, 1967

- Page 33-



Edgar A. Schuler Papers UA.17.42

Overseas Seminars on South Asian (OSSA) Planning box 5991 folder 5
Conference re: Proposal for Initiation of an Experimental

Program of Continuing Educational Travel, Study, and

Feedback for Self- and World-Understanding [two 7" audio

reels], May 1969

Dr. Sharma [7" audio reel], undated box 5991 folder 6
Voicewriter Discs [likely Schuler reading his Pakistan box 5991 folder 7-13

diaries for transcription], circa 1963

" Return to Table of Contents

Maps
Title/Description Instances

Comilla Town, Pakistan (Survey of Pakistan Offices), 1959 drawer 61

Resources of Southeast Asia (The Foreign Policy drawer 61
Association)

Ceylon: Her Tea and Other Industries (published by Ceylon drawer 61
Tea Centre), undated

Survey of Pakistan Showing Political Divisions, Second drawer 61
Edition (Government of Pakistan), 1953

Map of Karachi Showing Main Roads and Important Places, drawer 61
1949
Survey of Pakistan Sketch map of Dacca (Government of drawer 61

Pakistan), 1952

India and Pakistan Pictorial Chart, undated drawer 61

" Return to Table of Contents

- Page 34-



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	Biographical Note
	Scope and Contents
	Administrative Information
	Controlled Access Headings
	Collection Inventory
	Publications by Edgar A. Schuler
	"Increasing Competence..."
	Pakistan Project
	Comilla Diary and Notes
	Correspondence
	Meeting Agendas and Minutes
	People Files
	Publications, Reports, Articles, etc.
	Research
	Diaries
	Diaries (Originals)
	Diary Notes (Originals)
	Diaries (Typed Copy)
	Diary Notes (Typed Copy)
	Diaries (Typed Copy with Revisions)
	Edgar Schuler Notes
	Correspondence
	Michigan State University
	Asian Studies
	College of Education
	International Programs
	American Sociological Association
	American Sociological Association - Committee on Professional Ethics
	Subject Files
	People Files
	Audio Visual Materials
	Maps

